## 505477179 05/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5523983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZEMER GITAI	05/14/2019
JAMES MARTIN	10/11/2018
HSIN-JUNG LI	05/14/2019
MAX WILSON	05/14/2019
HAHN KIM	05/14/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	ONE NASSAU HALL
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08544

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16052212

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)338-5377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704.338.5311

Email: uspatent@nexsenpruet.com
Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET, PLLC
Address Line 1: 227 WEST TRADE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1550

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060017-00029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. CLINTON WIMBISH
SIGNATURE:	/J. Clinton Wimbish/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 049183 FRAME: 0543 source=PU1530430751Assignment#page1.tif source=PU1530430751Assignment#page2.tif source=PU1530430751Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049183 FRAME: 0544

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employment Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Zemer GITAI of 21 Vernon Circle

Princeton, NJ 08540

US

**James MARTIN** of c/o The Trustees of Princeton University

One Nassau Hall Princeton, NJ 08544

US

Hsin-Jung LI of c/o Grace Liao

205 E. 95<sup>th</sup> Street, Apartment 11J

New York, NY 10128

US

Max WILSON of c/o The Trustees of Princeton University

One Nassau Hall Princeton, NJ 08544

US

**Hahn KIM** of c/o The Trustees of Princeton University

One Nassau Hall Princeton, NJ 08544

US

hereby assign to **The Trustees of Princeton University** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at One Nassau Hall, Princeton, New Jersey 08544, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for patent currently entitled:

#### COMPOUNDS HAVING ANTIBACTERIAL ACTIVITY AND METHODS OF USE

executed concurrently herewith and filed in ,

☐ filed on August 1, 2013	8 having Serial Number 16/052,212, filed in the United States,
and any and all applications for patent a	and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all
divisions, continuations, reexamination	s and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the
filing of the above identified applicatio	n, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue
patents, to issue any patent on said inve	entions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or
its successors or assigns and agree that	on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of
said Assignee, I/we will communicate t	to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known
to me/us respecting said inventions and	improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful
papers, execute all divisional, continuat	tion, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful

PATENT REEL: 049183 FRAME: 0545 oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we, an inventor signing below, hereby authorize and request the Assignee's U.S. attorneys associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 153900 to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into the assignment for this invention.

Signature: Z. G.	Date:	May 14, 2019
Zemer GITAI		7
INVENTOR 2		
Signature: James MARTIN	Date:	
INVENTOR 3  Signature:	Data	May 14, 2019
Hsin-Jung LI	Date.	Ividy 1 1, 2017
INVENTOR 4		
Signature: Wilson	Date:	May 14, 2019
Max WILSON		
INVENTOR 5		
Signature: Hahn KIM	Date:	May 14, 2019

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we, an inventor signing below, hereby authorize and request the Assignee's U.S. attorneys associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 153900 to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into the assignment for this invention.

Signature: Date:	
INVENTOR 2 Signature:	
INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Date:	***************************************
INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Date:	
INVENTOR 5	
Signature; Date;	·····

2